Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 670.205  Agency Review and Confirmation of Certification 

Upon receipt of a certification pursuant to Section 670.203, the Agency shall, within 90 days, take one of the following actions: 

a)	Notify the owner of the site in writing that the certification is complete and adequate; 

b)	Notify the owner of the site in writing that the certification is not adequate, including a statement of the reasons therefor; 

c)	Notify the owner of the site in writing that a site inspection will be held within 120 days, and that following such inspection but still within the 120 day period further action will be taken pursuant to subsections (a) and (b) of this Section; 

d)	Notify in writing the owner of the site that pursuant to Section 17.1 of the Act a county or municipality is conducting a groundwater protection needs assessment or the Agency is conducting a well site survey which encompasses the site for which certification is being processed, and specify a time period, not to exceed a total of 180 days from the date of the notice, for consideration of the findings from such assessment or survey and by which further action will be taken pursuant to subsections (a) and (b) of this Section.  (Section 14.5(c) of the Act) 
